
 A Message from Mrs Wathen and Mr Spink

Good afternoon everyone. It has been another productive week here at Ebor
Gardens. The children continue to settle into their new routines with their new
adults. There are lots of happy, smiling faces all around the building.
 Next week, after-school clubs start for the Autumn (1st half) term. All clubs this
year will run in blocks of 6 weeks so that we can increase our range of clubs
available for your children. If you haven’t yet signed up to a club for your child,
please check the Arbor portal (app) or speak to a member of the office team if
your Arbor app isn’t functioning.. Be aware that there are limited spaces for each
club. Also, clubs finish at 4:00pm (4:15pm for paid clubs). Please pick up your
children promptly. Please remember to check our Facebook page for pictures of
certificate winners each Friday - we love to show how proud we are of our children.
Have a super weekend - see you all on Monday.

N - 84% RBT - 92% RDO - 92%

1AD - 91% 1MM - 89% 2HW - 99%

2RK - 91% 3JH - 95% 3NB - 89%

4CS - 95% 4RM - 89% 5NP/LW - 93%

5HW - 91% 6FA - 88% 6LB - 98%

Weekly News
Friday 13th September, 2024 - Issue 2

Whole School attendance
this week is 92%.
We are aiming for 96%+

Biscuit Bears will be back on their
travels next week.



Monday 16th September 2024 - Clubs start
Tuesday 17th September 2024 - UKS2 Parent Meeting

Friday 27th September 2024 - Macmillan Afternoon Tea (2:30pm)
Tuesday 22nd October 2024 - Autumn Discos

Friday 25th October 2024 - School closes for half term
Monday 4th November 2024 - School opens for Autumn 2

Thursday 14th November 2024 - Nurses in school - Flu Vaccine
Friday 15th November 2024 - Nurses in school - Flu Vaccine 

Friday 15th November 2024 - Children in Need
Tuesday 19th November 2024 - Parent Consultations

Wednesday 20th November 2024 - Parent Consultations
Monday 9th December 2024 - Pantomime in school
Wednesday 11th December 2024 - Christmas Fair

Thursday 12th December 2024 - Christmas Dinner and Jumper day
Friday 20th December 2024 - School closes for Christmas (1pm)

Tuesday 7th January 2025 - School reopens for Spring term




